ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

October 12, 2021

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2021 -311	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Financial Empowerment Centers Initiative Int. No. 350 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -312	Amending Ordinance No. 2020-339 relating to the Central Library Bausch & Lomb Building HVAC Project Int. No. 351 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -313	Authorizing grant funds for the Lincoln Branch Library project Int. No. 352 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -314	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for support of the City's mainframe computer Int. No. 353 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -315	Authorizing an agreement to provide revenue control equipment for the Genesee Crossroads Garage Int. No. 354 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -316	Amending Ordinance No. 2021-100 relating to the acquisition of 448 Smith Street, as amended Int. No. 373 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -317	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 355 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -318	Authorizing a lease agreement in the Lincoln Branch Library, as amended Int. No. 356 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -319	Authorizing a change in traffic flow on Dunn Street Int. No. 357 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -320	Authorizing agreements and funding for the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 358 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -321	Authorizing an agreement for greenhouse gas inventory updates and developing a heat emergency plan Int. No. 360 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2021 -322	Authorizing land acquisitions and the alteration of pavement widths relating to the South Avenue and Elmwood Avenue Street Improvement Project Int. No. 361 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -323	Amending Ordinance No. 2020-77 relating to an agreement for a Fire Station Alerting System Int. No. 362 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -324	Authorizing an agreement to provide wrap-around services for crime victims Int. No. 363 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -325	Authorizing an agreement for adult softball, basketball, and kickball leagues Int. No. 364 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -326	Authorizing an agreement relating to the ROCmusic – Rhythm Section program and the All City Gospel Choir Int. No. 365 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -327	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Rochester Mayor's Youth Academy Int. No. 366 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -328	Authorizing an agreement to develop a strategic master plan for the Office of Neighborhood Safety Int. No. 367 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -329	Amending an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Pathways to Peace program Int. No. 368 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -330	Authorizing a funding agreement and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the 2022 STOP DWI Program Int. No. 369 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -331	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the COPS Community Policing Development Micro-Grant program Int. No. 370 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -332	Authorizing a funding agreement relating to the 2021 State Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program Grant, as amended Int. No. 371 (PSRHS)

Ord. No. 2021 -333	Authorizing an agreement for fitness for duty clinical services for the Rochester Police Department Int. No. 372 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -334	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Peacemaker Fellowship program Int. No. 374 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -335	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds, amending the 2021-22 Budget and authorizing an agreement for adult workforce development services Int. No. 375 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -336	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds, amending the 2021-22 Budget and authorizing an agreement for the Young Adults Manufacturing Training Employment Program Int. No. 376 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -337	An Ordinance Establishing a Notification and Access Policy Int. No. 344 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -338	An Ordinance Amending the Municipal Code in Relation to Reporting of Denied Freedom of Information Requests Int. No. 345 (PSRHS)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2021–24

Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli"

Program-aid eligible costs of the Genesee Street

Reconstruction transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 359 (NBD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 298	Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)
Int. No. 381	Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management Software Acquisition and Implementation NBD (11/10/20)
Int. No. 394	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (11/10/20)
Int. No. 149	Resolution Calling for the Removal of Corporation Counsel Tim Curtin COW (04/13/21)
Int. No. 323	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 632-634 North Street NBD (09/14/21)